RS-25-042 April 1, 2025

APPOINTING MEMBERS TO THE KILLEEN ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Background

- 2
- □ City Council made annual appointments on October 1, 2024
- Killeen Economic Development Corporation (KEDC) Chamber of Commerce representative Meredith Viguers resigned
- Greater Killeen Chamber of Commerce recommends Scott Cosper as a new Chamber of Commerce representative
- City Council approved a motion of direction on March 4, 2025, to add a seat to the KEDC Board of Directors for the president of the Innovation Black Chamber of Commerce (IBCC)
- Ronnie Russell is the IBCC president

Recommendation

3

City Council appoint Scott Cosper as the Chamber of Commerce representative and Ronnie Russell as the Innovation Black Chamber of Commerce representative to the Killeen **Economic Development Corporation Board of** Directors.